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OPERATOR 
WELL/LEASE 
COUNTY 

MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY 
SAN LORENZO 15 BO 001H 
EDDY 

187-0011 

STATE OF NEW MEXICO 
DEVIATION REPORT / 

1,222 
1,634 
2,132 
2,322 
2,607 
3,077 
3,548 
4,048 
4,548 
4,992 
5,404 
5,874 
6,330 
6,830 
7,297 
7,676 
8,053 
8,523 
9,020 
9,440 

0.37 
0.37 
3.70 
4.33 
2.57 
1.35 
0.79 
0.34 
0.64 
0.96 
0.85 
1.59 
1.17 
2.17 
1.80 
1.51 
1.28 
1.11 
1.74 
1.47 

RECEIVED 
JAN 1 6 2014 

NMOCD ARTESfiA 

STATE OF TEXAS 

COUNTY OF MIDLAND 

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on 
Steve Moore on behalf of Patterson-UTI Drilling Company LLC. 

Notary Public for Midland/County, Texas 
My Commission Expires: 

by 

A M B E R ELIZABETH CARR 
I Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires 

September 28, 2016 



Company: MEWBOURNE OIL 

Lease/Well: SAN LORENZO 15 OB FEE COM / No. 001H 

Location: SEC15, TS25, SR28, E, N.M.P.M. 

Rig Name: PATTERSON 187 

State/County: NEW MEXICO/EDDY 

Latitude: 32.12, Longitude: -104.07 

GRID North is 0.14 Degrees East of True North 

VS-Azi: 0.00 Degrees 

. GYRO TECHNOLOGIES, 

Measured 
Depth 

FT 

Drift 
Direction 

Deg 

DRILLOG HA GYRO SURVEY CALCULATIONS 
Filename: SANLORENZOI50BFEECOMM#1 H.ut 

Minimum Curvature Method 
Report Date/Time: 11/4/2013/10:15 

VAUGHN ENERGY SERVICES 
CORPUS CHRISTI, TX 

1-(800)606-4976 
SURVEYOR: Jeremy Rounsavall 

San Lorenzo 15 OB Fee Com No. 001H / API 30-015-40403 

TVD 
FT 

+N/-S 
FT 

+E/-W 
FT 

Vertical 
Section 

FT 

Closure 
Distance 

FT 

Closure 
Direction 

Deg 

Dogleg 
Severity 
Deg/100 

0.00 
100.00 
200.00 
300.00 
400.00 

0.00 

0.49 

0.94 

1.44 

0.94 

0.00 

97.26 

83.96 

77.59 

92.17 

0.00 

100.00 

199.99 

299.97 

399.95 

0.00 
-0.05 
-0.02 
0.33 
0.57 

0.00 
0.42 
1.66 
3.70 
5.75 

0.00 
-0.05 
-0.02 
0.33 
0.57 

0.00 
0.43 
1.66 
3.71 
5.78 

0.00 
97.26 
90.74 
84.82 
84.30 

0.49 

0.48 

0.52 

0.58 

500.00 

600.00 

700.00 

800.00 

900.00 

1.05 

1.10 

1.26 

0.54 

0.70 

129.30 

132.04 

140.78 

145.62 

146.47 

499.93 

599.92 

699.89 

799.88 

899.88 

-0.04 
-1.26 
-2.76 
-4.00 
-4.90 

7.29 
8.71 

10.11 
11.08 
11.68 

-0.04 
-1.26 
-2.76 
-4.00 
-4.90 

7.29 
8.80 

10.48 
11.78 
12.67 

90.31 
98.25 

105.24 
109.85 
112.76 

0.64 

0.07 

0.24 

0.72 

0.16 

1000.00 

1100.00 

1200.00 

1300.00 

1400.00 

0.64 

0.71 

0.57 

0.33 

0.43 

151.06 

166.09 

147.09 

132.60 

156.72 

999.87 

1099.86 

1199.86 

1299.85 

1399.85 

-5.90 
-7.00 
-8.02 
-8.63 
-9.17 

12.29 
12.71 
13.13 
13.62 
13.98 

-5.90 
-7.00 
-8.02 
-8.63 
-9.17 

13.64 
14.51 
15.39 
16.12 
16.72 

115.65 
118.83 
121.41 
122.37 
123.27 

0.08 

0.19 

0.26 

0.26 

0.18 

1500.00 

1600.00 

1700.00 

1800.00 

1900.00 

0.70 

0.29 

0.74 

1.15 

0.98 

161.71 

188.46 

204.56 

244.70 

94.02 

1499.85 

1599.84 

1699.84 

1799.82 

1899.82 

-10.10 
-10.92 
-11.76 
-12.78 
-13.27 

14.32 
14.47 
14.17 
12.99 
12.94 

-10.10 
-10.92 
-11.76 
-12.78 
-13.27 

17.52 
18.13 
18.41 
18.22 
18.53 

125.19 
127.04 
129.69 
134.52 
135.71 

0.27 
0.46 
0.47 
0.75 
2.06 

2000.00 
2100.00 

2.48 
2.78 

96.22 
95.62 

1999.77 
2099.66 

-13.56 
-14.03 

15.94 
20.51 

-13.56 
-14.03 

20.93 
24.85 

130.38 
124.38 

1.50 
0.30 
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Measured Incl Drift 
Depth Angle Direction TVD 

FT Deg Deg FT 

2200.00 4.02 93.55 2199.49 
2300.00 4.87 94.70 2299.18 
2400.00 4.68 87.14 2398.84 

2500.00 3.50 102.32 2498.58 
2600.00 2.14 101.77 2598.46 
2700.00 1.87 109.05 2698.40 
2800.00 1.73 105.01 2798.35 
2900.00 1.29 111.33 2898.31 

3000.00 1.39 110.12 2998.29 
3100.00 1.17 126.6.1 3098.26 
3200.00 0.93 130.96 3198.25 
3300.00 0.71 139.94 3298.24 
3400.00 0.68 144.91 3398.23 

3500.00 0.56 155.45 3498.22 
3600.00 0.53 169.75 3598.22 
3700.00 0.22 109.30 3698.22 
3800.00 0.17 112.72 3798.22 
3900.00 0.13 144.81 3898.22 

4000.00 0.32 204.39 3998.21 
4100.00 0.23 217.09 4098.21 
4200.00 0.34 226.11 4198.21 
4300.00 0.25 226.38 4298.21 
4400.00 0.53 221.69 4398.21 

4500.00 0.62 227.38 4498.20 
4600.00 0.67 238.83 4598.20 
4700.00 1.11 227.64 4698.18 
4800.00 1.30 217.28 4798.16 
4900.00 1.29 219.78 4898.14 

5000.00 1.18 209.54 4998.11 
5100.00 1.17 208.20 5098.09 
5200.00 0.53 213.19 5198.08 
5300.00 0.66 212.70 5298.08 
5400.00 0.84 213.40 5398.07 

5500.00 0.90 218.59 5498.06 
5600.00 0.86 212.00 5598.04 
5700.00 1.25 209.07 5698.03 
5800.00 0.93 200.17 5798.01 
5900.00 0.78 217.93 5898.00 

6000.00 1.27 218.64 5997.98 
6100.00 1.35 212.77 6097.96 
6200.00 1.49 239.47 6197.93 

Vertical 
+N/-S +E/-W Section 

FT FT FT 

-14.49 26.42 -14.49 
-15.05 34.16 -15.05 
-15.19 42.46 -15.19 

-15.64 49.52 -15.64 
-16.68 54.34 -16.68 
-17.59 57.71 -17.59 
-18.51 60.71 -18.51 
-19.31 63.22 -19.31 

-20.14 65.40 -20.14 
-21.17 67.36 -21.17 
-22.31 68.79 -22.31 
-23.32 69.81 -23.32 
-24.28 70.55 -24.28 

-25.21 71.10 -25.21 
-26.11 71.38 -26.11 
-26.62 71.64 -26.62 
-26.74 71.95 -26.74 
-26.89 72.15 -26.89 

-27.23 72.10 -27.23 
-27.64 71.87 -27.64 
-28.00 71.54 -28.00 
-28.36 71.17 -28.36 
-28.85 70.70 -28.85 

-29.56 70.00 -29.56 
-30.23 69.10 -30.23 
-31.18 67.89 -31.18 
-32.73 66.49 -32.73 
-34.51 65.08 -34.51 

-36.27 63.85 -36.27 
-38.06 62.86 -38.06 
-39.35 62.13 -39.35 
-40.22 61.56 -40.22 
-41.32 60.85 -41.32 

-42.54 59.96 -42.54 
-43.79 59.07 -43.79 
-45.37 58.15 -45.37 
-47.08 57.34 -47.08 
-48.38 56.64 -48.38 

-49.79 55.53 -49.79 
-51.65 54.19 -51.65 
-53.30 52.44 -53.30 

Closure Closure Dogleg 
Distance Direction Severity 

FT Deg Deg/100 

30.13 118.73 1.25 
37.33 113.78 0.85 
45.10 109.69 0.66 

51.93 107.53 1.59 
56.84 107.06 1.36 
60.33 106.95 0.37 
63.47 106.96 0.19 
66.10 106.99 0.47 

68.44 107.12 0.10 
70.61 107.44 0.43 
72.32 107.97 0.25 
73.60 108.47 0.25 
74.61 108.99 0.07 

75.43 109.52 0.17 
76.00 110.09 0.14 
76.43 110.38 0.46 
76.76 110.39 0.05 
77.00 110.44 0.09 

77.07 110.69 0.27 
77.00 111.04 0.11 
76.82 111.38 0.12 
76.61 111.73 0.10 
76.36 112.20 0.29 

75.99 112.90 0.10 
75.43 113.63 0.14 
74.71 114.67 0.47 
74.11 116.21 0.29 
73.66 117.93 0.06 

73.43 119.60 0.25 
73.49 121.19 0.03 
73.54 122.35 0.65 
73.54 123.16 0.13 
73.55 124.18 0.18 

73.52 125.36 0.10 
73.53 126.55 0.11 
73.75 127.97 0.39 
74.19 129.39 0.36 
74.49 130.50 0.30 

74.58 131.88 0.49 
74.86 133.62 0.16 
74.77 135.47 0.67 
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Measured 
Depth 

FT 

Incl 
Angle 
Deg 

Drift 
Direction 

Deg 
TVD 
FT 

+N/-S 
FT 

+E/-W 
FT 

Vertical 
Section 

FT 

Closure 
Distance 

FT 

Closure 
Direction 

Deg 

Dogleg 
Severity 
Deg/100 

6300.00 
6400.00 

1.28 
1.15 

263.40 
295.75 

6297.90 
6397.88 

-54.09 
-53.78 

50.21 
48.20 

-54.09 
-53.78 

73.80 
72.22 

137.13 
138.13 

0.61 
0.69 

6500.00 
6600.00 
6700.00 
6800.00 
6900.00 

2.08 

1.65 

2.09 

2.46 

2.71 

287.99 

276.92 

284.16 

272.95 

289.16 

6497.84 

6597.78 

6697.73 

6797.65 

6897.55 

-52.79 
-52.05 
-51.44 
-50.88 
-49.99 

45.57 
42.42 
39.23 
35.32 
30.94 

-52.79 
-52.05 
-51.44 
-50.88 
-49.99 

69.74 
67.15 
64.69 
61.94 
58.80 

139.20 
140.82 
142.67 
145.23 
148.24 

0.95 

0.56 

0.50 

0.58 

0.77 

7000.00 

7100.00 

7200.00 

7300.00 

7400.00 

2.80 

3.65 

2.35 

2.35 

2.44 

290.83 

299.63 

282.41 

264.13 

261.97 

6997.44 

7097.28 

7197.14 

7297.06 

7396.97 

-48.35 
-45.91 
-43.90 
-43.67 
-44.17 

26.43 
21.39 
16.62 
12.58 
8.44 

-48.35 
-45.91 
-43.90 
-43.67 
-44.17 

55.11 
50.65 
46.94 
45.44 
44.97 

151.34 
155.02 
159.27 
163.93 
169.18 

0.12 

0.98 

1.57 

0.75 

0.13 

7500.00 

7600.00 

7700.00 

7800.00 

7900.00 

2.10 

2.33 

1.93 

1.43 

1.23 

247.54 

237.94 

215.97 

171.45 

173.54 

7496.89 

7596.82 

7696.75 

7796.71 

7896.68 

-45.17 
-46.95 
-49.39 
-51.99 
-54.30 

4.64 
1.23 

-1.49 
-2.29 
-1.99 

-45.17 
-46.95 
-49.39 
-51.99 
-54.30 

45.41 
46.96 
49.42 
52.04 
54.33 

174.13 
178.50 
181.72 
182.52 
182.09 

0.66 

0.44 

0.90 

1.36 

0.20 

8000.00 

8100.00 

8200.00 

8300.00 

8400.00 

0.51 

1.14 

0.99 

0.70 

1.02 

204.29 

220.13 

240.25 

243.00 

228.23 

7996.67 

8096.66 

8196.64 

8296.63 

8396.62 

-55.77 
-56.94 
-58.12 
-58.83 
-59.70 

-2.05 
-2.87 
-4.26 
-5.55 
-6.76 

-55.77 
-56.94 
-58.12 
-58.83 
-59.70 

55.81 
57.01 
58.28 
59.09 
60.08 

182.10 
182.89 
184.19 
185.39 
186.46 

0.84 

0.66 

0.40 

0.29 

0.39 

8500.00 

8600.00 

8700.00 

8800.00 

8900.00 

1.05 

2.11 

2.42 

2.07 

1.79 

216.62 

209.08 

205.66 

213.47 

217.53 

8496.61 

8596.57 

8696.49 

8796.41 

8896.36 

-61.02 
-63.36 
-66.87 
-70.27 
-73.02 

-7.97 
-9.41 

-11.21 
-13.12 
-15.07 

-61.02 
-63.36 
-66.87 
-70.27 
-73.02 

61.54 
64.06 
67.80 
71.49 
74.55 

187.44 
188.44 
189.52 
190.57 
191.66 

0.21 

1.08 

0.34 

0.46 

0.31 

9000.00 

9100.00 

9200.00 

9300.00 

9400.00 

1.92 

1.70 

1.39 

1.47 

1.65 

225.25 

215.51 

219.04 

209.00 

206.48 

8996.30 

9096.25 

9196.22 

9296.19 

9396.15 

-75.43 
-77.82 
-79.96 
-82.03 
-84.43 

-17.21 
-19.25 
-20.88 
-22.26 
-23.52 

-75.43 
-77.82 
-79.96 
-82.03 
-84.43 

77.37 
80.16 
82.64 
84.99 
87.65 

192.85 
193.90 
194.63 
195.18 
195.57 

0.28 

0.38 

0.32 

0.26 

0.20 

9500.00 

9600.00 

9700.00 

9800.00 

1.59 

1.82 

1.61 

1.54 

201.78 

203.18 

205.86 

221.51 

9496.11 

9596.07 

9696.02 

9795.98 

-87.01 
-89.75 
-92.48 
-94.75 

-24.68 
-25.82 
-27.06 
-28.56 

-87.01 
-89.75 
-92.48 
-94.75 

90.44 
93.39 
96.35 
98.96 

195.84 
196.05 
196.31 
196.78 

0.15 
0.23 
0.22 
0.43 
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Mewboume Oil Co 
Eddy County, New Mexico 
Sec 15-25S-28E 
San Lorenzo 15 OB #11-1 

Wellbore #1 

Design: Wellbore #1 

DDC Survey Report 
21 November, 2013 



t 

DDC 
Survey Report 

Company: j Mewboume Oil Co I Local Co-ordinate Reference: | Well San Lorenzo 15 OB #1H 

Project: | Eddy County, New Mexico i TVD Reference: • WELL @ 2996.Ousft (Patterson #187) 

Site: j s ec 15-25S-28E ! MD Reference: ' WELL @ 2996.Ousft (Patterson #187) I 

Well: . | San Lorenzo 15 OB #1H ' North Reference: : Grid ; 

Wellbore: • Wellbore #1 ! Survey Calculation Method: ' Minimum Curvature 

Design: JWellbore #1 Database: i EDM 5000.1 Single User Db \ ' 

Project [_Eddy_Co_unty, New Mexico 

Map System: 

Geo Datum: 

Map Zone: 

US State Plane 1927 (Exact solution) 

NAD 1927 (NADCON CONUS) 

New Mexico East 3001 

System Datum: Mean Sea Level 

Site | Sec 15-25S-28E 
_ ~ . . . ^ „ „ . . . _ . . „ _ 

. .. . ~ 

Site Position: 

From: 

Position Uncertainty: 

Northing: 

Map Easting: 

0 0 usft Slot Radius: 

413,409.51 usft 

578,072.26 usft 

13-3/16 " 

Latitude: 

Longitude: 

Grid Convergence: 

32° 8' 10.781 N 

104° 4'51.994 W 

0.13 ° 

Well [San Lojenzp 15 OB #1H ..... , 
. . . : „ . _ ! JJ v 

Well Position +N/-S 0.0 usft Northing: 408,749.83 usft Latitude: 32° T 24.595 N 

+E/-W 0.0 usft Easting: 581,112.48 usft Longitude: 104° 4'16.767 W 

Position Uncertainty 0.0 usft Wellhead Elevation: usft Ground Level: 2,976.0 usft 

Wellbore Wellbore#1 

Magnetics Model Name Sample Date Declination Dip Angle Field Strength 
O H (nT) 

— , — — . . , ! L ™ 

IGRF2010 9/9/2013 7.53 : 59.95 48,281 

r . —^ . . 
„ , . „ , „ . 

. .. _ „ , ,, . , Design Wellbore #1 
_ . _ . „ ^ _ _ 

Audit Notes: 

Version: 1.0 Phase: ACTUAL Tie On Depth: 0.0 

Vertical Section: Depth From (TVD) +N/-S +E/-W Direction 
(usft) (usft) (usft) (°) 

0.0 0.0 0.0 ' 359.79 

'survey Program Date 11/21/20-13 

From To' 
(usft) (usft) Survey (Wellbore) Tool Name Description • 

100.0 9,800.0 VES Gyro Survey (Wellbore #1) Good_gyro Good Gyro 

9,910.0 15,040.0 MWD (Wellbore #1) MWD default MWD - Standard 

Survey r • ' • ' • _ 
-.. rr-

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 
Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 
(usft) n (°) (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/1 OOusft) (°/1 OOusft) (°/1 OOusft) 

0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 

100.0 0.49 97.26 100.0 -0.1 0.4 -0.1 0.49 0.49 0.00 

200.0 0.94 83.96 200.0 0.0 1.7 0.0 0.48 0.45 -13.30 

300.0 . 1.44 77.59 300.0 0.3 3.7 0.3 0.52 0.50 -6.37 

400.0 0.94 92.17 399.9 0.6 5.8 0.6 0.58 -0.50 14.58 

500.0 1.05 129.30 499.9 0.0 7.3 -0.1 0.64 0.11 37.13 

600.0 1.10 132.04 599.9 -1.3 8.7 -1.3 0.07 0.05 2.74 
700.0 1.26 140.78 699.9 -2.8 10.1 -2.8 0.24 0.16 8.74 

800.0 0.54 145.62 799.9 -4.0 11.1 -4.0 0.72 -0.72 4.84 

900.0 0.70 146.47 899.9 -4.9 11.7 -4.9 0.16 0.16 0.85 

11/21/2013 11:54:20AM Page 2 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 39 



DDC 
Survey Report 

Company | Mewboume Oil Co :—: — ;— 
, Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

Well San Lorenzo 15 OB #1H 

Project: | Eddy County, New Mexico TVD Reference: WELL @ 2996.Ousft (Patterson #187) 

Site: Sec 15-25S-28E j MD Reference: | WELL @ 2996.0usft (Patterson #187) 

Well: ;San Lorenzo 15 OB #1H ' North Reference: ! Grid 

Wellbore: . j Wellbore #1 ! Survey Calculation Method: Minimum Curvature 

Design: . : Wellbore #1 Database: EDM 5000.1 Single User Db 

Survey 
r .... . 

Measured Vertical Vertical Dogleg Build Turn 

Depth Inclination Azimuth Depth +N/-S +E/-W Section Rate Rate Rate 

(usft) O n (usft) (usft) (usft) (usft) (°/1 OOusft) (°;i oousft) (°/100usft) 

1,000.0 0.64 151.06 999.9 -5.9 12.3 -5.9 0.08 -0.06 4.59 

1,100.0 0.71 166.09 1,099.9 -7.0 12.7 -7.0 0.19 0.07 15.03 

1,200.0 0.57 147.09 1,199.9 -8.0 13.1 -8.0 0.25 . -0.14 -19.00 

1,300.0 0.33 132.60 1,299.9 -8.6 13.6 -8.7 0.26 -0.24 -14.49 

1,400.0 0.43 156.72 1,399.9 -9.2 14.0 -9.2 0.19 0.10 24,12 

1,500.0 0.70 161.71 1,499.8 -10.1 14.3 -10.1 0.27 0.27 4.99 

1,600.0 0.29 188.46 1,599.8 -10.9 14.5 -11.0 0.46 -0.41 26.75 

1,700.0 0.74 204.56 1,699.8 -11.7 14.2 -11.8 0.47 0.45 16.10 

1,800.0 1.15 244.70 1,799.8 -12.8 13.0 -12.8 0.75 0.41 40.14 

1,900.0 0.98 94.02 1,899.8 -13.3 12.9 -13.3 2.06 -0.17 -150.68 

2,000.0 2.48 96.22 1,999.8 -13.5 15.9 -13.6 1.50 1.50 2.20 

2,100.0 2.78 95.62 2,099.7 -14.0 20.5 -14.1 0.30 0.30 -0.60 

2,200.0 4.02 93.55 2,199.5 -14.5 26.4 -14.6 1.25 1.24 -2.07 

2,300.0 • 4.87' 94.70 2,299.2 -15.0 34.1 -15.2 0.85 0.85 1.15 

2,400.0 4.68 87.14 2,398.8 -15.2 42.4 , -15.3 0.66 -0.19 -7.56 

2,500.0 3.50 102.32 2,498.6 -15.6 49.5 -15.8 1.59 -1.18 15.18 

2,600.0 2.14 101.77 2,598.5 -16.7 54.3 -16.9 1.36 -1.36 -0.55 

2,700.0 1.87 109.05 2,698.4 -17.6 57.7 -17.8 0.37 -0.27 7.28 

2,800.0 1.73 105.01 2,798.4 -18.5 60.7 -18.7 0,19 -0.14 -4.04 

2,900.0 1.29 111.33 2,898.3 -19.3 63.2 -19.5 0.47 -0.44 6.32 

3,000.0 1.39 110.12 2,998.3 -20.1 65.4 -20.4 0,10 0.10 -1.21 

3,100.0 1.17 126.61 3,098.3 -21.2 67.3 -21.4 0.43 -0.22 16.49 

3,200.0 0.93 130.96 3,198.2 -22.3 68.8 -22.5 0.25 -0.24 4.35 

3,300.0 0.71 139.94 3,298.2 -23.3 69.8 -23.6 0.25 -0.22 8.98 

3,400.0 0.68 144.91 3,398.2 -24.3 70.5 -24.5 0.07 -0.03 4.97 

3,500.0 0.56 155.45 3,498.2 -25.2 71.1 -25.4 0.17 -0.12 10.54 

3,600.0 0.53 169.75 3,598.2 -26.1 71.3 -26.3 0.14 -0.03 14.30 

3,700.0 0.22 109.30 3,698.2 -26.6 71.6 -26.9 0.46 -0.31 -60.45 

3,800.0 0.17 112.72 3,798.2 -26.7 71.9 -27.0 0.05 -0.05 3 42 

3,900.0 0.13 144.81 3,898.2 -26.9 72.1 -27.1 0.09 -0.04 32.09 

4,000.0 0.32 204.39 3,998.2 -27.2 72.1 -27.5 0.28 0.19 59.58 

4,100.0 0.23 217.09 4,098.2 -27.6 71.8 -27.9 0.11 -0,09 12.70 

4,200.0 0.34 226.11 4,198.2 -28.0 71.5 -28.3 0.12 0.11 9.02 

4,300.0 0.25 226.38 4,298.2 -28.4 71.1 -28.6 0.09 -0.09 0.27 

4,400.0 0.53 221.69 4,398.2 -28.9 70.7 -29.1 0.28 0.28 -4.69 

4,500.0 0.62 227.38 4,498.2 -29.6 . 70.0 -29.8 0.11 0.09 5.69 

4,600.0 . 0.67 238.83 4,598.2 -30.2 69.1 -30.5 0.14 0.05 11.45 

4,700.0 1.11 227.64 4,698.2 -31.2 67.8 -31.4 0.47 0.44 -11.19 

4,800.0 1.30 217.28 4,798.2 -32.7 66.4 -33.0 0.29 0.19 -10.36 

4,900.0 1.29 219.78 4,898.1 -34.5 65.0 -34.8 0.06 -0.01 2.50 

5,000.0 1.18 209.54 4,998.1 -36.3 63.8 -36.5 0.25 -0.11 -10.24 

5,100.0 1.17 208.20 5,098.1 -38.1 62.8 -38.3 0.03 -0.01 -1.34 

5,200.0 0.53 213.19 5,198.1 -39.4 62.1 -39.6 0.64 -0.64 4.99 
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DDC 
Survey Report 

Company: Mewboume Oil Co 

Project: , Eddy County, New Mexico 

Site: jSec 15-25S-28E " 

Well: j San Lorenzo 15 OB #1H 

Wellbore: , Wellbore #1 

Design: : Wellbore #1 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

TVD Reference: 

MD Reference: 

North Reference: 

,. Survey Calculation Method: 

Database: 

Well San Lorenzo 15 OB #1H 

WELL @ 2996.Ousft (Patterson #187) 

WELL @ 2996.Ousft (Patterson #187) 

Grid 

Minimum Curvature 

EDM 5000.1 Single User Db 

Survey 

Measured 

Depth 

(usft) 

r • 
i _ 

Inclination 

n 
Azimuth 

n 

Vertical 

Depth 

(usft) 
+N/-S 

(usft) 

+E/-W 

(usft) 

Vertical 

Section 

(usft) 

Dogleg 

Rate 

("71 OOusft) 

Build 

Rate 

(°/1 OOusft) 

Turn 

Rate 

(°/1 OOusft) 

5,300.0 0.66 212.70 5,298.1 -40.2 61.5 -40.5 0.13 0.13 -0.49 

5,400.0 0.84 213.40 5,398.1 -41.3 60.8 -41.5 0.18 0.18 0.70 

5,500.0 0.90 218.59 5,498.1 -42.6 59.9 -42.8 0.10 0.06 5.19 

5,600.0 0.86 212.00 5,598.0 -43.8 59.0 -44.0 0.11 -0.04 -6.59 

5,700.0 1.25 209.07 5,698.0 -45.4 58.1 -45.6 0.39 0.39 -2.93 

5,800.0 0.93 200.17 5,798.0 -47.1 57.3 -47.3 0.36 -0.32 -8.90 

5,900.0 0.78 217.93 5,898.0 -48.4 56.6 -48.6 0.30 -0.15 17.76 

6,000.0 1.27 218.64 5,998.0 -49.8 55.5 -50.0 0.49 0.49 0.71 

6,100.0 1.35 212.77 6,098.0 -51.7 54.1 -51.9 0.16 0.08 -5.87 

6,200.0 1.49 239.47 6,197.9 -53.3 52.4 -53.5 0.67 0.14 26.70 

6,300.0 1.28 263.40 6,297.9 -54.1 50.2 -54.3 0.61 -0.21 23.93 

6,400.0 1.15 295.75 6,397.9 -53.8 48.1 -54.0 0.69 -0.13 32.35 

6,500.0 2.08 287.99 6,497.8 -52.8 45.5 -53.0 0.95 0.93 -7.76 

6,600.0 1.65 276.92 6,597.8 -52.1 42.4 -52.2 0.56 -0.43 -11.07 

6,700.0 2.09 284.16 6,697.7 -51.4 39.2 -51.6 0.50 0.44 7.24 

6,800.0 2.46 272.95 6,797.7 -50.9 35.3 -51.0 0.58 0.37 -11.21 

6,900.0 2.71 289.16 6,897.6 -50.0 30.9 -50.1 0.77 0.25 16.21 

7,000.0 2.80 290.83 6,997.4 -48.4 26.4 -48.5 0.12 0.09 1.67 

7,100.0 3.65 299.63 7,097.3 -45.9 21.3 -46.0 0.98 0.85 8.80 

7,200.0 2.35 282.41 7,197.1 -43.9 16.5 -44.0 1.57 -1.30 -17.22 

7,300.0 2.35 264.13 7,297.1 -43.7 12.5 -43.7 0.75 0.00 -18.28 

7,400.0 2.44 261.97 7,397.0 -44.2 8.4 -44.2 0.13 0.09 -2.16 

7,500.0 2.10 247.54 7,496.9 -45.2 4.6 -45.2 0.66 -0.34 -14.43 

7,600.0 2.33 237.94 7,596.8 -47.0 1.1 -47.0 0.44 0.23 -9.60 

7,700.0 1.93 215.97 7,696.7 -49.4 -1.6 -49.4 0.90 -0.40 -21.97 

7,800.0 1.43 171.45 7,796.7 -52.0 -2.4 -52.0 1.35 -0.50 -44.52 

7,900.0 1.23 173.54 7,896.7 -54.3 -2.1 -54.3 0.21 -0.20 2.09 . 

8,000.0 0.51 204.29 7,996.7 -55.8 -2.1 -55.8 0.83 -0.72 30.75 
8,100.0 1.14 220.13 8,096.7 -56.9 -3.0 -56.9 0.66 0.63 15.84 
8,200.0 0.99 240.25 8,196.6 -58.1 -4.4 -58.1 0.40 -0.15 20.12 
8,300.0 0.70 243.00 8,296.6 -58.8 -5.6 -58.8 • 0.29 -0.29 2.75 

8,400.0 1.02 228.23 8,396.6 -59.7 -6.9 -59.7 0.39 0.32 -14.77 

8,500.0 1.05 216.62 8,496.6 -61.0 -8.1 -61.0 0.21 0.03 -11.61 
8,600.0 2.11 209.08 8,596.6 -63.4 ' -9.5 -63.3 1.08 1.06 -7.54 
8,700.0 2.42 205.66 8,696.5 -66.9 -11.3 -66.8 0.34 0.31 -3.42 

8,800.0 2.07 213.47' 8,796.4 -70.3 -13.2 -70.2 0.46 -0.35 7.81 

8,900.0 1.79 217.53 8.896.4 -73.0 -15.2 -73.0 0.31 -0.28 4.06 

9,000.0 1.92 225.25 8,996.3 -75.5 -17.3 -75.4 0.28 0.13 7.72 

9,100.0 1.70 215.51 9,096.3 -77.8 -19.4 -77.8 0.38 -0.22 -9.74 

9,200.0 1.39 219.04 9,196.2 -80.0 -21.0 -79.9 0.32 -0.31 3.53 

9,300.0 1.47 209.00 9,296.2 -82.1 -22.4 -82.0 0.26 0.08 -10.04 

9,400.0 1.65 206.48 9,396.1 -84.5 -23.6 -84.4 0.19 0.18 -2.52 

9,500.0 1.59 201.78 9,496.1 -87.0 -24.8 -87.0 0.15 -0.06 -4.70 

11/21/2013 11:54:20AM Page 4 COMPASS 5000.1 Build 39 



DDC 
Survey Report 

Company: j Mewboume Oil Co 

Project: : Eddy County, New Mexico 

Site: jSec 15-25S-28E 

Well: : San Lorenzo 15 OB #1H 

Wellbore: Wellbore #1 

Design: ; Wellbore #1 

Local Co-ordinate Reference: 

TVD Reference: 

MD Reference: 

North Reference: 

Survey Calculation Method: 

Database: 

: Well San Lorenzo 15 OB #1H 

WELL @ 2996.Ousft (Patterson #187) 

- WELL @ 2996.0usft (Patterson #187) 

